
Athletics Staff Directory

Jason Ward Athletic Director jward@clsdraiders.org
Adam Binggeli Athletic Trainer (SWGH) abinggeli@clsdraiders.org
Adam Binggeli Strength and Conditioning abinggeli@clsdraiders.org

Boys Basketball
Josh Scharf Head Varsity Boys Coach jscharf@clsdraiders.org
Brian Menge Assistant Coach
Cole Thomas
Kyle Zimmer
Danny Malin

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Girls Basketball
Faith Williams Head Varsity Girls Coach fwilliams@clsdraiders.org
Rob Overy
Bob Kauffman
John Hottell
Jamie Schulke

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Cross Country
Adam Bailey Head Varsity Coach abailey@clsdraiders.org
Carrie Demagall

Golf
Josh Scharf Head Varsity Boys Coach jscharf@clsdraiders.org
Sam Clark Head Varsity Girls Coach clarksd227@yahoo.com

Boys Soccer
Frank Washburn Head Varsity Boys Coach fwashburn@windstream.net
Brian Arcuri Assistant Coach

Girls Soccer
Blaze Pratt Head Varsity Girls Coach blazekpratt@gmail.com
Jason Prather Assistant Coach

Bowling
Bill Rose Head Varsity Coach bdrosebudd@gmail.com

Baseball
Dan Durante Head Varsity Coach ddurante@clsdraiders.org
Mike Morgan Assistant Coach
Andrew Johnson Assistant Coach
Adam Erskine Assistant Coach
Steve Duplaga Assistant Coach

Softball
Jeff Lavinder Head Varsity Coach jlavinder@roadrunner.com

Track
Tyler Potter Head Varsity Coach tpotter@clsdraiders.org
Jason Geanuracos Assistant Coach
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Brandon Campbell Assistant Coach
Patrick Kilpatrick Assistant Coach
Daniel Snakovsky Assistant Coach

Cheerleaders
Shelby Stedronsky Head Varsity Coach shelby.stedronsky@aol.com
Brianna Hamper AssistantCoach
Michelle Jones Assistant Coach

Football
Mike Rice Head Varsity Coach mrice@clsdraiders.org
Dan Durante Assistant Coach
Chris Bucher Assistant Coach
Austin Stafford Assistant Coach
Mike Cunningham Assistant Coach
Bill Albright Assistant Coach
Brian Menge Assistant Coach
Dave Johnson Assistant Coach

Volleyball
Kelsey Gordon Head Varsity Coach kgeanuracos@clsdraiders.org
Becca Tacchite Assistant Coach
Hannah Schnaterbeck Assistant Coach
Sarah Milluzzi
Ashlee Reale

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Steve Duplaga Assistant Coach

Wrestling
Dan Juliani Head Varsity Boys Coach djuliani@clsdraiders.org
Marty Belfi Head Varsity Girls Coach
Matt Hennis Assistant Coach
Ray Porter Assistant Coach
Will Hunt Assistant Coach
Hunter Smith Assistant Coach
Jim Rader Assistant Coach
John Higgs Assistant Coach
Chester Cochrane Assistant Coach
Matt Gray Assistant Coach

Esports
Brandon Reynolds Head Coach Breynolds@clsdraiders.org

Gymnastics
Kristin Seeley Head Coach kseeley@buckeyeschools.org
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